# Aroma Park Two Rivers Festival Arts & Crafts/ Flea Market Saturday August 19th 2023

(Complete Fields Below & mail Form & Payment By August 11 2023) (Keep Attached Rules, Regulations, and Times)

Name:		
Mailing Address:		
	State: Zip:	
E-mail:		
Phone:		
Description of items to be sold:		
10 X 10 area	Special Needs	
Cost \$20.00 per spot	Electric (\$5.00 Additional Fee)	
	Handicap	
	Other	
Number of spaces requesting:	(This is an outdoor show)	
(Entry Fee Is Non-Refundable)	1.20 A M Ab C.00 D M \	
(Craπ Snow Opens 1.	1:30 A.M. thru 6:00 P.M.)	
release all organizers, sponsors, and volunte any manner arising or growing out of my pa	eirs, my executors and administrations, waive and eers from damages, demands actions whatsoever in articipation in this event. I hereby grant permission sich I may appear, and waive compensation for such ad rules & regulations.	
Signature	Date	
(Parent/ Guardian if under 18)		

Mail to: Two Rivers Festival \*PO Box 117\* Aroma Park, IL 60910 Contact: 815-937-1212 for more info www.Tworiversfestival.net

## Rules & Regulations Arts & Crafts/ Flea Market

The Two Rivers Festival Committee, and the Village of Aroma Park will not be held responsible for any loss of goods or property or and injuries.

All vendors must remove any items or articles that are deemed objectionable by the festival committee.

All applications must be submitted by August 11, 2023. Full payment is due at time of application.

The Two Rivers committee reserves the right to reject any application.

All garbage must be deposited in proper location and containers.

Vendors must be ready and open by 11:30 a.m. and remain open until 6:00 p.m., anyone wishing to stay open longer may do so.

All vendors will be provided with one parking space near the craft area but outside of the festival area. All other vehicles must be removed from festival area by 10:00 am and parked in the general parking area. For safety reasons, no vehicles are allowed inside the festival area until after the close of the festival.

The Two Rivers Festival committee does not supply tables, chairs, or electrical drop cords.

Vendors are to check in at the craft area the day of the festival beginning at 8:00 am. Earlier setup times must be arranged beforehand.

Two Rivers Festival to be held on West Front Street in Aroma Park.

Please keep this for your information!!!!

All Craft Vendors Remain Open From 11:30 am ----- 6:00 pm

### www.Tworiversfestival.net

### TWO RIVERS FESTIVAL WAIVER

## VILLAGE OF AROMA PARK TWO RIVERS FESTIVAL RELEASE and INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

In consideration of our application for sponsorship and participation in the Aroma Park Two Rivers Festival, which is being held August 18<sup>th</sup>, and August 19<sup>th</sup> 2023, 8:00 a.m. until midnight and is located along West Front Street in the Village of Aroma Park, Kankakee County, Illinois. We the undersigned hereby agree as follows:

We acknowledge that we have voluntarily to participate in the Two Rivers Festival.

We are aware that our participation in these activities may constitute hazardous activities and we are voluntarily participating in these activities with knowledge of the danger involved and hereby agree to accept any and all risk of injury or death.

As lawful consideration for being permitted by the Aroma Park Two Rivers Festival to participate in the Festival we hereby agree that our heirs, distributors, guardians, legal representatives and assigns will not make any claim against, sue, attach the property of, or prosecute in any way or manner the Village of Aroma Park or Aroma Park Two Rivers Festival for any injury to any person or damage to any person or property resulting from the negligence or other acts, howsoever caused by any employee, agent, contractor of the Village of Aroma Park Two Rivers Festival, or any of its affiliated or for any injury to a person or to damage to property resulting from the act of any other person present and/ or participating in the Festival as a result of our participation in the Festival.

We further shall reimburse the Village of Aroma Park, the Aroma Park Two Rivers Festival its officials and employees, for, defend, indemnify and hold harmless from and against any liability, including cost (including investigation), loss damage expense, claims (including claims of strict liability, negligence, and for any liability imposed by any statutes, rules, regulations, common law or laws of the State of Illinois), any suits, fines and penalties on account of any and all bodily injuries, death or damages to person or property to any persons arising directly or indirectly out of or in connection with our participation of a spectator, participant, performer or in any manner arising out of the Festival as being held on the dates and time stated above.

I further certify that I am the authorized agent and have the full authority to act on the behalf of the organization or individual executing this Release and that I have the full power and authority to execute such document for and on his/ her or their behalf.

\*I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AGREEMENT AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS, I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT AND A CONTRACT BETWEEN MYSELF AND THE TWO RIVERS FESTIVAL.

I have signed this agreement of my own free will. Submitting this form will serve as an electronic signature.

Business Name:	
Signature:	Date:
(Return t	nis Waiver With Your Application)